City of Morristown - 2023 Master Fee Schedule

Type of License/Fee Period Amount
Licenses
Dog Tag One-Time $10.00
Dangerous Animal Registration One-Time $1,000.00
Dog Impound Fee — Initial $25.00
Per Day Impound Fee $25.00
Chicken Permit Fee (licensing period January 1-December 31) $25.00
Golf Cart License (licensing period April 1-March 31) $25.00
Cigarette/ Tobacco License Per Year $100.00
Peddler/Solicitor License (Mayor to Approve) Single per day $25.00
Yearly $150.00
Group — 2 or more Daily $50.00
Group — 2 or more — Yearly $300.00
Liquor
On-Sale $1,900.00
Off-Sale $200.00
Sunday $200.00
Club On-Sale $450.00
Morristown Commerical Club On-Sale $100.00
On-Sale, Non-Intoxicating $50.00
Zoning Permit
Utility Sheds, Fences, Decks, Signs $100.00
Siding, Roof, Window, Residential Solar Panels $100.00
New Construction, Garages, Additions Per Square Foot $0.25
Mobile Home Single Wide $350.00
Mobile Home Double Wide $500.00
Permit Extension, and additional case by case fee Minimum Charge $50.00
(after expiration of initial extension period, the extension fee will double for each extension
thereafter up to the discretion of the zoning board to review on a case-by-case basis)
Conditional Use Hearing, Public Hearing or Special Meetings $250.00
Rentals
Council Room Rent
Rent Per Day $40.00
Setup Fee (if applicable) Per Day $25.00
Community Center Great Hall
Rental - Entire hall Friday, Saturday, Holidays $1,000.00
Rental - Entire hall Sunday through Thursday $500.00
Rental - Half hall Friday, Saturday, Holidays $550.00
Rental - Half hall Sunday through Thursday $350.00
Dance Security (Per Person) $200.00
Damage Deposit $500.00
Park Shelter Rent Per Event $40.00
Water/Sewer/Trash Rates
Late Fee $25.00
Non-sufficent Fund (NSF) Fee $40.00
Water Rates
Base Charge $8.50
Per 1,000 Gallons Water Used $3.74
Second Meter Rate Per 1,000 Gallons Water Used $3.55
Residential Flat Rate Water Charge $5.56
Commercial Flat Rate Water Charge $12.99
Water Access Fee (WAC) $1,125.00
Water Hookup Fee $187.50
Water Reconnection Fee $50.00
Sale of Bulk Water ($30 mimimum, $0.01/gallon after that) Minimum Charge $30.00
Meter Charge (Second Meter)
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Sewer Rates

Base Charge $31.68
Per 1,000 Gallons Water Used $8.55
WEM School Sewer Base Charge $136.59
Residential Flat Rate Sewer Charge $60.88
Commercial Flat Rate Sewer Charge $44.66
Sewer Access Fee (SAC) $1,125.00
Sewer Hookup Fee $150.00
Garbage
Residential (recycling bin & 96, 64, or 48 gallon garbage can) $17.70
Mobile Home Park $18.63

(every private line connected to a City connection will be charged the base rate every month for Water, Sewer, and

Garbage, regardless if it is utilized with the exception of properties deemed uninhabitable by the City; with the exception

of the WEM School, buildings will be charged water & sewer base rates according to the number of dwelling units)

Miscellaneous

Assessment Search Fee $30.00
Ordinance Copies $25.00
Audit and Budget Reports $25.00
Copies Per Sheet $0.25
Community Center Sign Rental

1 Year with 4 sign changes Per Month $25.00
6 Months with 2 sign changes $35.00
3 Months with 1 sign change $45.00
2 Months with 0 sign changes $50.00
1 Month with 0 sign changes $55.00

Sign Change Per Change $10.00

Non-profit (No monthly charge) Set-up Fee $10.00
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